April 2, Sunday
Sunday of Mary of Egypt
Orthos 8:30am
Liturgy 9:30am

April 5, Wednesday
Presanctified Liturgy 6:30pm

April 8, Saturday
Lazarus Saturday
Liturgy 9:00am

April 21, Friday
Theotokos of Life-giving Spring
Divine Liturgy 9:30am

April 23, Sunday
Sunday of Thomas
Orthos 8:30am
Liturgy 9:30am

April 30, Sunday
Myrrh-Bearing Women
Orthos 8:30am

April 9, Sunday Liturgy 9:30am

Palm Sunday

Orthos 8:30am Bible Study

Liturgy 9:30am April 4, Tuesday

Service of Nymphios 6:30pm 6:15 - 7:45pm

April 25, Tuesday
6:15 - 7:45pm
Holy Week Schedule

April 10, Monday
Service of Nymphios 6:30pm

April 11, Tuesday
Service of Nymphios 6:30pm

April 12, Wednesday
Sacrament of Holy Unction

6:30pm

April 13", Thursday
Saint Basil’s Vesperal Liturgy
9:30am
12 Gospels Reading 6:00pm

April 14, Friday
Descent from the Cross 3:00pm
Lamentations Service 6:30pm

April 15, Saturday

Sant Basils Vesperal Liturgy
9:00am

The Canon 11:00pm
Resurrection Service 12:00am
Resurrectional Divine Liturgy
12:30am

April 16, Sunday

Holy Pascha Agape Service
11:00am
Followed by Easter Egg Hunt



Hours of Confession
April 7, Friday 6:00pm - 8:00pm (in Church)

Holy Communion
Holy Communion for the sick will be administered in Ipswich and the
surrounding towns on Friday, April 7th. Please contact Father Christopher if
anyone in your family is unable to receive Holy Communion in Church.

Doxastikon of Great Holy Pascha

“It is the day of Resurrection; let us be radiant for the festival, and let us
embrace one another. Let us say, O brethren, even to those that hate us: Let us
forgive all things on the Resurrection; and thus let us cry: Christ is risen from
the dead, by death He has trampled down death, and on those in the tombs He
has bestowed life.”

‘Easter Flowers
Our parishioners have appreciated the opportunity to donate individual floral
arrangements and items during Holy Week. If you are interested in donating
one of the specific items listed below, please call Christine Sarantopoulos at 978-
356-3894. Checks should be made out to the Assumption of the Virgin Mary
Greek Orthodox Church. Donor’s names will be published in the bulletin, once
your check has been received.

Salutations to the Theotokos (Friday nights) arrangements $1500 (8 needed)
Akathist Hymn Arrangement (Friday nights) s150 each (2 needed)
Palm Sunday Altar Arrangements s210 each (2 needed)

Palm Sunday Calla Lilies $8 each (15 needed)

Palm Sunday Greens $180

Holy Thursday Wreath $85

Holy Thursday Arrangements s210 (2 needed)

Basket with Rose Petals $35 each (6 needed)

Head Wreaths $35 each (6 needed)

Anastasi Flower Arrangements s210 (2 needed)

FEaster Sunday Arch $650



Anastasi Icon s$100
Faster Lilies $15 each (12 needed)

Melissa Bake Sale

On Sat. April 8 from 10-ooam- 2:00pm, the Melissa Women'’s Society will be holding a
bake sale in the front of the Rowley Mavrket Basket. Please stop by to purchase pastries
just in time for Easter. Thank You



